

Civil Service Commission

Macomb County Sheriff's Office 40 North Main Street Mount Clemens, MI 48043

> Carmella Sabaugh Macomb County Clerk

MACOMB COUNTY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

Wednesday, May 11, 2011

The Macomb County Civil Service Commission held their meeting on Wednesday, May 11, 2011 in the Court Administration Conference Room D on the 5th floor of the Circuit Court Building. The Chairman called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. with the following members present:

Robert Stanley, Chairman Diane McGee, Vice-Chair William Froberg, Commissioner

Also present:

Lt. Greg Stone, Sheriff's Office

AGENDA

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg to approve the agenda of April 13, 2011, supported by Vice-Chair McGee. **THE MOTION CARRIED.**

MINUTES

MOTION

A motion was made by Vice-Chair McGee to approve the April 13, 2011 meeting minutes, supported by Commissioner Froberg. **THE MOTION CARRIED.**

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

None

BUSINESS

REVIEW CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION BUDGET

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg to receive and file the Civil Service budget, supported by Vice-Chair McGee. **THE MOTION CARRIED.**

Phone: (586) 469-5206 Fax: (586) 469-4751 http://www.macombcountymi.gov Fax-on-demand Michigan: (888) 99-CLERK Out-of-State: (310) 575-5035

Unofficial Minutes of the Macomb County Civil Service Commission Meeting May 11, 2011at 9:00 a.m. held at Macomb County Circuit Court, 5th Floor Court Administration Conference Room D, 40 N. Main Street, Mount Clemens, MI 48043. These minutes may be amended and remain unofficial until formally adopted by the commission at a meeting.

Commissioners Robert Stanley Diane McGee

William A. Froberg

Macomb County Civil Service Commission May 11, 2011

PERSONNEL

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg to approve the Corrections Officer Eligibility list dated May 11, 2011, supported by Vice-Chair McGee. **THE MOTION CARRIED.** Applications and eligibility list will be forwarded to the Sheriff's Office.

MOTION

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg, to receive and file memo regarding Resignation of the following:

• Sabrina Turner, Account Clerk I/II

supported by Vice-Chair McGee. THE MOTION CARRIED.

Commissioners made note for the record that Ms. Turner resigned to pursue her career in teaching.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Commissioner Froberg to adjourn the meeting at 9:32 a.m., supported by Vice-Chair McGee, until the next meeting of Wednesday June 8, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. in the County Clerk's Conference Room on the 1st Floor of the Macomb County Circuit Court Building. **THE MOTION CARRIED.**

Lynn K. Brown, Secretary to the Civil Service Commission

Carmella Sabaugh, Macomb County Clerk

Fax-on-demand Michigan: (888) 99-CLERK Out-of-State: (310) 575-5035

Unofficial Minutes of the Macomb County Civil Service Commission Meeting May 11, 2011at 9:00 a.m. held at Macomb County Circuit Court, 5th Floor Court Administration Conference Room D, 40 N. Main Street, Mount Clemens, MI 48043. These minutes may be amended and remain unofficial until formally adopted by the commission at a meeting.